
Fall 2005 - Includes primary majors only
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCES

Associate Degree Majors DEGREE GENDER Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
ASAA AA F 0 0 1 0 19 0 0 20

M 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
Total AS Associate Arts 0 0 1 0 25 0 0 26 13.9

CRJT AS F 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17
M 2 0 0 0 24 0 0 26

Total Criminal Justice 2 0 0 0 41 0 0 43 32.4

Bachelor Degree Majors DEGREE GENDER Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Anthropology BA F 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

M 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9
Total Anthropology 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15 14.3

Art BA F 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 10
M 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

BFA F 3 0 0 0 30 1 0 34
M 2 0 0 0 20 0 0 22

Total Art 6 0 0 0 65 1 0 72 69.4

Arts & Sciences, Business BS F 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
M 5 0 0 0 17 2 0 24

Total AS Business 5 0 0 0 24 2 0 31 28.0

Biology BA F 1 1 0 0 5 0 0 7
M 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

BS F 11 2 0 1 90 0 4 108
M 4 0 0 3 59 1 0 67

Total Biology 17 3 0 4 156 1 4 185 181.0

Chemistry BA M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
BS F 1 1 0 0 12 0 0 14

M 1 0 0 0 25 0 1 27
Total Chemistry 2 1 0 0 39 0 1 43 42.3

Communication BS F 19 1 1 3 200 0 1 225
M 16 3 1 1 189 0 2 212

Total Communication 35 4 2 4 389 0 3 437 429.3

Computer Science BS F 0 1 0 0 9 0 0 10
M 3 1 0 1 55 0 1 61

Total CS 3 2 0 1 64 0 1 71 67.7

Earth Science BS F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

Total Earth Science 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 4.7

Economics BA F 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
M 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Total Economics 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 5.0

Elective Studies in Business BM F 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
M 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7

Total ESB 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 12.6

English BA F 3 1 1 1 44 0 0 50
M 0 0 0 1 26 0 0 27

Total English 3 1 1 2 70 0 0 77 77.0
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Bachelor Degree Majors DEGREE GENDER Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Environmental Biology BS F 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 17

M 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25
Total Envir. Biology 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 42.2

Environmental Geosciences BS F 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
M 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18

Total Envir. Geosciences 1 0 0 0 19 0 0 20 19.9

French BA F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total French 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 4.1

Geography BS F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 6

Total Geography 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 7 6.1

Geology BS F 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
M 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

Total Geology 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 7 7.1

History BA F 1 0 0 0 24 0 0 25
M 1 0 0 1 24 0 0 26

Total History 2 0 0 1 48 0 0 51 47.5

Humanities BA F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0

Industrial Mathematics BS F 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4
M 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

Total Indus. Math. 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 7 6.6

Information Systems BS F 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 10
M 2 0 0 0 62 0 2 66

Total Information Systems 4 0 0 1 69 0 2 76 72.5

Liberal Studies BS F 8 1 1 1 46 0 0 57
M 8 1 0 1 39 0 0 49

Total Liberal Studies 16 2 1 2 85 0 0 106 94.0

Math BA M 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
BS F 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

M 0 1 0 0 8 0 0 9
Total Math 0 1 0 0 14 0 0 15 15.3

Molecular Biology BS F 1 1 0 0 18 0 1 21
M 1 0 1 0 14 0 1 17

Total Mol. Biology 2 1 1 0 32 0 2 38 37.7

Medical Technology BS F 2 0 0 0 12 0 0 14
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Med. Tech. 2 0 0 0 14 0 0 16 11.7

Philosophy BA F 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
M 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 5

Total Philosophy 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 9 8.9
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Bachelor Degree Majors DEGREE GENDER Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE

Physics BS F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
M 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 13

Total Physics 1 0 0 0 14 0 0 15 15.5

Political Science BA F 7 0 0 1 23 0 0 31
M 4 0 0 0 32 0 0 36

Total Pol. Sci. 11 0 0 1 55 0 0 67 67.0

Psychology BA F 8 2 1 0 49 1 0 61
M 3 0 0 0 15 0 0 18

BS F 3 1 0 1 91 0 0 96
M 0 0 0 1 33 0 0 34

Total Psych. 14 3 1 2 188 1 0 209 198.1

Social Science BA F 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Social Science 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 4.1

Sociology BA F 3 0 0 0 20 0 0 23
M 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 8

Total Sociology 5 0 0 0 26 0 0 31 30.7

Sociology/Psychology BA F 2 0 0 0 18 0 0 20
M 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 4

Total Soc./Psych. 3 0 0 0 21 0 0 24 20.3

Spanish BA F 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
M 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 5

Total Spanish 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 7 7.2

Speech Communication BA F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

BS F 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
M 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 6

Total Speech 2 0 0 1 16 0 0 19 17.9

Theatre BA F 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 7
M 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

BFA F 1 2 0 0 28 0 0 31
M 2 0 1 0 19 0 0 22

Total Theatre 3 3 1 0 57 0 0 64 64.5

Undeclared BA F 1 1 0 0 15 0 0 17
M 3 1 0 0 25 0 0 29

BS F 5 2 2 2 147 0 0 158
M 9 1 0 1 133 3 0 147

Total Undeclared 18 5 2 3 320 3 0 351 318.8
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Masters Degree Majors DEGREE GENDER Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
English MA F 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

M 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
Total English 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 6.3

Biology MS F 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 8
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Biology 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 10 7.9

Communication MS F 1 0 0 0 9 0 1 11
M 1 0 0 0 8 0 5 14

Total Communication 2 0 0 0 17 0 6 25 16.5

Total College of Arts & Sciences F 88 19 8 12 1031 2 7 1167
M 78 9 3 11 969 6 15 1091

166 28 11 23 2000 8 22 2258 2127.0

Fall 2005 - Primary majors only
COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Associate Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Business Administration AS F 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14

M 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
Total Business Admin. 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 24 17.1

Legal Business Studies AS F 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20
M 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

Total Legal Bus. 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 23 16.3

Bachelor Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Accounting BSB F 2 0 0 0 76 0 4 82

M 5 1 1 2 48 0 3 60
Total Accounting 7 1 1 2 124 0 7 142 137.7

Business Economics BSB F 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 10
M 2 1 0 0 4 0 1 8

Total Bus. Econ. 2 1 0 0 11 0 4 18 18.4

Finance BSB F 4 1 0 1 20 0 4 30
M 2 0 0 1 37 0 1 41

Total Finance 6 1 0 2 57 0 5 71 71.9

International Business BSB F 2 1 0 0 13 0 2 18
M 0 3 0 0 7 0 10

Total Intl. Bus. 2 4 0 0 20 0 2 28 29.2

Industrial Relations BSB F 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Indus. Rel. 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 4.9

Management BSB F 11 1 0 0 62 0 1 75
M 18 1 0 2 118 0 0 139

Total Mgmt. 29 2 0 2 180 0 1 214 209.1

Marketing BSB F 5 0 0 0 71 0 1 77
M 4 0 0 0 81 0 1 86

Total Marketing 9 0 0 0 152 0 2 163 163.2

Real Estate BSB F 0 1 0 0 18 0 0 19
M 8 0 0 0 14 1 0 23

Total Real Estate 8 1 0 0 32 1 0 42 39.9

Undeclared BSB F 6 0 0 1 45 0 2 54
M 10 1 0 3 80 0 0 94

Total Undeclared 16 1 0 4 125 0 2 148 140.5

Masters Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Business Administration MBA F 2 0 0 0 6 0 5 13

M 1 0 0 0 15 0 6 22
Total Bus. Admin. 3 0 0 0 21 0 11 35 31.8

Total College of Business Administration F 32 4 0 2 355 0 22 415
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M 50 7 1 8 419 1 12 498
82 11 1 10 774 1 34 913 880.0
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Fall 2005 - Includes primary majors only
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Associate Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International tal FTE
Early Childhood AS F 0 0 1 0 25 0 0 26

M 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Total Early Childhood 0 0 1 0 26 0 0 27 17.1

Rehabilitative Services AS F 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
M 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Total Rehab. Srvcs. 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 12 8.0

Bachelor Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Communication Sciences Disorders BS F 2 0 0 0 105 0 0 107

M 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
Total CSD 2 0 0 0 111 0 0 113 115.0

Early Childhood BSE F 1 0 0 0 45 0 0 46 43.1

Elementary Ed./Early Childhood BSE F 1 0 0 0 158 0 0 159
M 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 7

Total El.Ed./Early Ch. 2 0 0 0 164 0 0 166 169.7

Elementary Education BSE F 14 5 3 1 433 1 0 457
M 4 0 0 0 134 1 0 139

Total Elem. Ed. 18 5 3 1 567 2 0 596 575.6

Elementary Education/Library Scienc BSE F 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Elem. Ed./Lib. Sci. 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16 16.6

Elementary Education/Special Educa BSE F 0 1 0 0 174 0 0 175
M 0 1 0 0 21 0 0 22

Total Elem. Ed./Spec. Ed. 0 2 0 0 195 0 0 197 200.4

Library Science BSE F 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35
M 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8

Total Library Science 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 43 41.8

Music Education BSE F 0 1 0 1 38 0 0 40
M 1 0 0 1 16 0 0 18

Total Music Ed. 1 1 0 2 54 0 0 58 61.7

Rehabilitative Science BS F 2 0 0 0 70 0 0 72
M 4 0 0 0 10 0 0 14

Total Rehab. Science 6 0 0 0 80 0 0 86 79.4

Secondary Education/Biology BSE F 1 0 0 0 23 0 0 24
M 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 22

Total Sec. Ed./Biology 1 0 0 0 45 0 0 46 45.9

Secondary Education/Chemistry BSE F 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
M 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

Total Sec. Ed./Chemistry 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 9.3

Secondary Education/CommunicationBSE F 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Sec. Ed./Comm. Arts 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 9.2
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Bachelor Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Secondary Education/English BSE F 2 0 1 0 70 0 0 73

M 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 29
Total Sec. Ed./English 2 0 1 0 99 0 0 102 100.1

Secondary Education/Earth & Space BSE F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7

Total Sec. Ed./ESS 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 7.3

Secondary Education/French BSE F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
M 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

Total Sec. Ed./French 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 4.6

Secondary Education/General SciencBSE F 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
M 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 11

Total Sec. Ed./Gen. Science 0 0 0 1 13 0 0 14 15.6

Secondary Education/Math BSE F 1 0 0 0 45 0 0 46
M 2 0 0 0 45 0 0 47

Sec. Ed./Math 3 0 0 0 90 0 0 93 91.2

Secondary EducationPhysics BSE F 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
M 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Total Sec. Ed./Physics 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 7.2

Secondary Education/Spanish BSE F 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 8
M 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

Total Sec. Ed./Spanish 0 1 0 0 12 0 0 13 12.2

Secondary Education/Social Studies BSE F 3 1 0 0 69 0 0 73
M 3 0 0 1 133 1 0 138

Total Sec.Ed./Social Studies 6 1 0 1 202 1 0 211 207.4

Secondary Education/Undeclared BSE F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
M 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 16

Total Sec. Ed./Undeclared 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 16.1

Special Education BSE F 1 0 0 0 63 1 1 66
M 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8

Total Spec. Ed. 1 0 0 0 71 1 1 74 71.1

Special Education/Rehab. Science BSE F 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 11
M 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

Total Spec. Ed./Rehab. Sci. 0 0 1 0 13 0 0 14 12.9

Undeclared BSE F 3 0 0 0 17 1 0 21
M 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 13

Total Undeclared 4 0 0 0 29 1 0 34 32.2
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Masters Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Communication Sciences Disorders MS F 1 0 0 0 44 0 1 46

ND F 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18
Total Comm. Sciences Dis. 1 0 0 0 62 0 1 64 54.0

Education MED F 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 18
M 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 10

Total Education 1 0 0 0 27 0 0 28 9.6

Library Science MSL F 11 3 0 1 192 0 2 209
M 3 0 0 1 39 0 0 43

CAS F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
M 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Total Lib. Science 14 3 0 2 233 0 2 254 130.8

Reading MED F 0 1 0 0 23 0 0 24
M 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Total Reading 0 1 0 0 24 0 0 25 9.8

Rehabilitative Science MS F 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 26
M 0 1 0 0 11 0 0 12

Total Rehab. Sci. 0 1 0 0 37 0 0 38 21.3

Science Education MED F 0 0 1 0 9 0 1 11
M 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 11

Total Science Ed. 0 0 1 0 19 1 1 22 17.3

Special Education MS F 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1.5

Certification ND F 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13
M 1 0 0 0 8 0 0 9

TCG F 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Total Certification 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 23 4.1

Total College of Education F 43 13 7 3 1783 3 5 1857
M 22 2 0 4 586 3 0 617

65 15 7 7 2369 6 5 2474 2219.1

Revised:  9/21/2006



Fall 2005
SCHOOL OF NURSING & OTHERS AT VENANGO

Associate Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Industrial Technology AAS F 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

M 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50
Total Industrial Tech. 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 55 39.0

Allied Health AS F 4 1 0 2 42 0 0 49
M 1 0 0 1 12 0 0 14

Total Allied Health 5 1 0 3 54 0 0 63 25.5

Pre-Nursing AS F 3 0 0 0 73 0 0 76
M 1 0 0 0 11 0 0 12

Total Pre-Nursing 4 0 0 0 84 0 0 88 58.2

Nursing ASN F 4 0 0 0 96 0 0 100
M 1 0 0 0 22 0 0 23

Total Nursing 5 0 0 0 118 0 0 123 90.3

Bachelor Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Nursing BSN F 3 0 0 0 67 1 0 71

M 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
Total Nursing 3 0 0 0 72 1 0 76 34.1

Pre-Nursing BS F 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0.6

Nursing-Certificate ND F 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7 1.8

Nursing Diploma F 3 0 1 0 36 0 0 40
M 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

Total Nursing 3 0 1 0 46 0 0 50 14.6

Radiologic Sciences BS F 0 0 1 0 92 0 0 93
M 1 0 0 1 23 0 0 25

Total Radiologic Sci. 1 0 1 1 115 0 0 118 103.4

Undeclared UN F 1 2 0 0 30 1 0 34
M 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 19

Total Undeclared 1 2 0 0 49 1 0 53 12.8

Masters Degree Majors DEGREE Gender Black Hispanic
Native

American Asian White Undisclosed International Total FTE
Nursing MSN F 1 0 0 0 33 0 0 34

M 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 5
Total Nursing 1 0 0 0 37 0 1 39 14.4

Undeclared UN F 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 13
M 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 5

Total Undeclared 1 0 0 0 17 0 0 18 8.1

Total Venango F 19 3 2 2 497 2 0 525
M 5 0 0 2 160 0 1 168

24 3 2 4 657 2 1 693 402.8

TOTAL UNIVERSITY F 182 39 17 19 3666 7 34 3964
M 155 18 4 25 2134 10 28 2374

337 57 21 44 5800 17 62 0 6338 5628.9
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